.00 125028

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiro MIURA	12/15/2008
Eisaku KAWANO	12/15/2008
Tsuyoshi HASEBE	12/15/2008
Masahiro KATO	12/15/2008
Eiji MURAMATSU	12/15/2008
Shoji TANIGUCHI	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4-1, Meguro-1-chome, Meguro-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	153-8654	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12302848	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8048-1344
-------------------------	-----------

PATENT

REEL: 022042 FRAME: 0679

500743240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Jensen
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022042 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	Masahiro MIURA, Eisaku KAW	ANO, Tsuyoshi HASEBE, Masahiro KATO,
Eiji MURAN	MATSU and Shoji TANIGUCHI of Sait	ama, Japan
THE OF SEL ME SEL ME PAGE AND AND	A g	
ha inver	ated certain new and useful improvemen	its in INFORMATION RECORDING MEDIUM, INFORMATION TION REPRODUCING APPARATUS AND METHOD,
INFORMATION	N RECORDING /REPRODUCING APPAR	ATUS AND METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM application for Letters about to make)
	Juited States of America;	·
AND WI	TEREAS, PIONEER CORPORAT	ION of 4-1, Meguro 1-chome,
		E Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
		m it may concern, that for and in consideration of
***	ر بده شدر دین سندست بهر اینکا بیش بیشتری و بدر پیش سید سید سید بیش بیشتریت بست شده شد کنی سال سال سال	Dollars (\$)
		ats do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
as fully set forti (2) specifi	h and described in the:	on the 15th day of December xx 2008
44-shim:		, 19, Serial No,
		id invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	•	legal representatives, to the full end of the term
		and entirely as the same would have been held by
	this assignment and sale not been made	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•	
TM TEST		set hand and affix sealat
as new topo part have annexed their conseque pays glaphyr.	this day	of <u>Pecember</u> AD. XX 2008
(Inve	nivo Miura entor's full Signature) Masahiro MIURA	Eisaku Kawane (Inventor's full Signature) Eisaku KAWANO
Eist.	Shi Hasebe Tsuyoshi HASEBE Yuramarozn	Masahiw Katu Masahiro KATO
	Eiji MURAMATSU	Shoji TANIGUCHI

PATENT REEL: 022042 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 12/31/2008

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.